
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:721
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
COMMITTEE ON FLOODS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Union Government has formed any committee to oversee and monitor implementation of the flood control
programmes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the said committee has been successful in assessing occurrence of flood in the country during the last three years and in
implementing the flood control programme; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b) , (c) & (d) Does not arise. 
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